PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT8030791

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
STANLEY CONVERGENT SECURITY SOLUTIONS, INC.	12/30/2022

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SECURITAS TECHNOLOGY CORPORATION	
Street Address:	8350 SUNLIGHT DRIVE	
City:	FISHERS	
State/Country:	INDIANA	
Postal Code:	46037	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7986228
Patent Number:	8531286
Patent Number:	7411490
Patent Number:	8248226
Patent Number:	7391315
Patent Number:	10794929

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (714)427-7799

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 17144277000

Email: ipocdocket@swlaw.com

SNELL & WILMER LLP (OC) **Correspondent Name:**

600 ANTON BOULEVARD, SUITE 1400 Address Line 1:

Address Line 4: COSTA MESA, CALIFORNIA 92626

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	77878-00008PAT SCSS-STC
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ANDREW S. FLIOR
SIGNATURE:	/Andrew S. Flior/
DATE SIGNED:	06/28/2023

Total Attachments: 2

PATENT REEL: 064149 FRAME: 0854

507983652

source=Name Change Document -- Stanley Convergent Security Solutions Inc. to Securitas Technology Corporation#page1.tif

source=Name Change Document -- Stanley Convergent Security Solutions Inc. to Securitas Technology Corporation#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 064149 FRAME: 0855

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "STANLEY CONVERGENT
SECURITY SOLUTIONS, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "STANLEY
CONVERGENT SECURITY SOLUTIONS, INC." TO "SECURITAS TECHNOLOGY
CORPORATION", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-EIGHTH DAY OF
DECEMBER, A.D. 2022, AT 9:58 O'CLOCK A.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF
THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT IS THE FIRST DAY OF
JANUARY, A.D. 2023.

3792150 8100 SR# 20224384636

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Authentication: 205220688

Date: 12-30-22

PATENT REEL: 064149 FRAME: 0856

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 09:58 AM 12/28/2022 FILED 69:58 AM 12/28/2022

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF SR 20224384636 - File Number 3792150 LNDED AND RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

Pursuant to Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, Stanley Convergent Security Solutions, Inc., a corporation duly organized and existing under the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "Corporation") does hereby certify:

That the Board of Directors of Stanley Convergent Security Solutions, Inc., by unanimous written consent of its members adopted a resolution proposing and declaring advisable the following amendment to the Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation of said corporation:

Article I of the Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation:

RESOLVED, that the Certificate of Incorporation be amended to change the name of the Company from "Stanley Convergent Security Solutions, Inc." to "Securitas Technology Corporation" and that, to that end, Article I of the Certificate of Incorporation be deleted in its entirety and the following new Article I be substituted in lieu thereof:

"Article I. The name of the Corporation is Securitas Technology Corporation (the "Corporation")."

SECOND: That thereafter, pursuant to resolution of its Board of Directors, the sole stockholder of said corporation, by written consent, adopted a resolution approving said amendment.

THIRD: That said amendment was duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said corporation has caused this certificate to be signed this 22nd day of December, 2022, to be effective as of January 1, 2023.

STANLEY CONVERGENT SECURITY SOLUTIONS, INC.

Title: Secretary

309436960.1

PATENT REEL: 064149 FRAME: 0857

RECORDED: 06/28/2023